
                                   CSU vs. CU - 11/1/03
                                     Final Team Scores
  Place       School                                                             Points
      1       Colorado State University                  CSU                       193
      2       University of Colorado                     CU                         50

                                      Results - CU vs. CSU

Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay
     Team                       Relay                  Seed Time  Finals Time      Points
   1 Colorado State Univers         A                       0.01      1:53.69         11
      1) Wilbanks, Cassi SO 2) Swindler, Kara SO  3) Aspevig, Shelley JR4) Ozdemir, Seda JR
   2 Colorado State Univers         B                       0.02      1:57.18          4
      1) Banker, Jennifer SO2) DeLapp, Sarah JR   3) Tingle, Laura SO   4) Fowler, Jaime JR
   3 University of Colorado         A                       0.01      2:03.11          2
      1) Houck, Lisa        2) Valabrega, Fede    3) Haley, Jessica     4) Roberts, Jeanie
   4 Colorado State Univers         C                       0.03      2:10.95
      1) Stein, Meagan FR   2) Popovich, Erin FR  3) Thomas, Allegra FR 4) Jackl, Karlie SO
   5 University of Colorado         B                       0.02      2:13.31
      1) Balser, Sandra     2) Lewis, Whitney     3) Brandemuehl, Abby  4) Young, Lindsay

Event 2  Women 1000 Yard Freestyle
     Name                    Yr School                 Seed Time  Finals Time      Points
   1 Newman, Andi            FR Colorado State University   0.01      1:10.61          9
   2 Moran, Samantha         FR Colorado State University   0.02      1:41.31          4
   3 Brandemuehl, Abby          University of Colorado      0.02      2:38.76          3
   4 Loper, Tracey              University of Colorado      0.01      2:45.68          2
   5 Bemis, Elizabeth           University of Colorado      0.03      4:42.70          1

Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle
     Name                    Yr School                 Seed Time  Finals Time      Points
   1 Newman, Andi            FR Colorado State University   0.01      2:01.04          9
   2 Fowler, Jaime           JR Colorado State University   0.02      2:06.23          4
   3 Jackl, Karlie           SO Colorado State University   0.03      2:10.24          3
   4 Gosch, Amy                 University of Colorado      0.01      2:10.33          2
   5 Young, Lindsay             University of Colorado      0.03      2:24.67          1
 --- Metcalf, Amanda            University of Colorado        NT            X
 --- Brown, Lauren              University of Colorado        NT      2:14.12
 --- Maentz, Sarah              University of Colorado        NT      2:21.38
 --- Argyopoulo, Nicole         University of Colorado        NT          XDQ

Event 4  Women 50 Yard Freestyle
     Name                    Yr School                 Seed Time  Finals Time      Points
   1 Ozdemir, Seda           JR Colorado State University   0.01        25.54          9
   2 Thomas, Allegra         FR Colorado State University   0.03        26.58          4
   3 Palmero, Jacquelynn     FR Colorado State University   0.02        27.01          3
   4 Roberts, Jeanie            University of Colorado      0.02        27.02          2
   5 Brown, Lauren              University of Colorado      0.01        27.61          1
   6 Maentz, Sarah              University of Colorado      0.03        29.60
 --- Young, Lindsay             University of Colorado        NT       X30.82
 --- Christensan, Sarah         University of Colorado        NT       X31.13

Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM
     Name                    Yr School                 Seed Time  Finals Time      Points
   1 Banker, Jennifer        SO Colorado State University   0.01      2:20.93          9
   2 Swindler, Kara          SO Colorado State University   0.02      2:27.33          4
   3 Valabrega, Fede            University of Colorado      0.01      2:29.74          3
   4 Stein, Meagan           FR Colorado State University   0.03      2:33.18          2
   5 Brandemuehl, Abby          University of Colorado      0.02      2:40.43          1
 --- Haley, Jessica             University of Colorado        NT      2:26.61
 --- Loper, Tracey              University of Colorado        NT      2:31.53
 --- Lewis, Whitney             University of Colorado        NT      2:38.92
 --- Houck, Lisa                University of Colorado        NT      2:40.81

Event 6  Women 1 mtr Diving
     Name                    Yr School                            inals Score      Points
   1 Crisp, Kara             JR Colorado State University   0.01       218.93          9
   2 Trucco, Meghan          JR Colorado State University   0.02       199.73          4
   3 Jaynes, Johnna             University of Colorado        NT       194.25          3
   4 Stafford, Hope          JR Colorado State University   0.03       175.20          2
   5 Remner, Melissa            University of Colorado        NT       163.95          1
   6 Wierzba, Jill              University of Colorado        NT       142.13
   7 Eldridge, Mandy            University of Colorado        NT       127.43
   8 Borden, Amanda             University of Colorado        NT       114.53



   9 Kamienski, Kay             University of Colorado        NT        93.80

Event 7  Women 100 Yard Butterfly
     Name                    Yr School                 Seed Time  Finals Time      Points
   1 Tingle, Laura           SO Colorado State University   0.02      1:00.81          9
   2 Aspevig, Shelley        JR Colorado State University   0.01      1:01.01          4
   3 Haley, Jessica             University of Colorado      0.02      1:04.44          3
   4 Palmero, Jacquelynn     FR Colorado State University   0.03      1:07.42          2
   5 Houck, Lisa                University of Colorado      0.03      1:22.65          1

Event 8  Women 100 Yard Freestyle
     Name                    Yr School                 Seed Time  Finals Time      Points
   1 Ozdemir, Seda           JR Colorado State University   0.01        55.88          9
   2 Thomas, Allegra         FR Colorado State University   0.03        57.09          4
   3 Fowler, Jaime           JR Colorado State University   0.02        58.87          3
   4 Brown, Lauren              University of Colorado      0.01        59.68          2
   5 Maentz, Sarah              University of Colorado      0.02      1:02.79          1
 --- Swindler, Kara          SO Colorado State University     NT       X57.88
 --- Lewis, Whitney             University of Colorado        NT      1:05.82
 --- Krueger, Hanna             University of Colorado        NT      1:11.04

Event 9  Women 100 Yard Backstroke
     Name                    Yr School                 Seed Time  Finals Time      Points
   1 Banker, Jennifer        SO Colorado State University   0.02      1:03.12          9
   2 Wilbanks, Cassi         SO Colorado State University   0.01      1:04.44          4
   3 Stein, Meagan           FR Colorado State University   0.03      1:07.69          3
   4 Houck, Lisa                University of Colorado      0.03      1:15.46          2
   5 Brown, Lauren              University of Colorado      0.01      1:17.22          1
 --- Christensan, Sarah         University of Colorado        NT            X

Event 10  Women 500 Yard Freestyle
     Name                    Yr School                 Seed Time  Finals Time      Points
   1 Newman, Andi            FR Colorado State University   0.01      5:28.04          9
   2 Moran, Samantha         FR Colorado State University   0.02      5:43.65          4
   3 Jackl, Karlie           SO Colorado State University   0.03      5:51.90          3
   4 Gosch, Amy                 University of Colorado      0.02      6:02.47          2
   5 Loper, Tracey              University of Colorado      0.01      6:06.86          1

Event 11  Women 3 mtr Diving
     Name                    Yr School                            inals Score      Points
   1 Crisp, Kara             JR Colorado State University   0.01       224.40          9
   2 Stafford, Hope          JR Colorado State University   0.03       195.68          4
   3 Trucco, Meghan          JR Colorado State University   0.02       182.78          3
   4 Jaynes, Johnna             University of Colorado        NT       176.48          2
   5 Remner, Melissa            University of Colorado        NT       143.40          1
   6 Wierzba, Jill              University of Colorado        NT       121.35

Event 12  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke
     Name                    Yr School                 Seed Time  Finals Time      Points
   1 Swindler, Kara          SO Colorado State University   0.01      1:11.22          9
   2 DeLapp, Sarah           JR Colorado State University   0.02      1:11.91          4
   3 Valabrega, Fede            University of Colorado      0.01      1:14.92          3
   4 Lewis, Whitney             University of Colorado      0.03      1:22.53          2
   5 Bemis, Elizabeth           University of Colorado      0.02      1:31.88          1
   6 Popovich, Erin          FR Colorado State University   0.03      1:34.24
 --- Argyopoulo, Nicole         University of Colorado        NT            X
 --- Tingle, Laura           SO Colorado State University     NT      1:15.86

Event 13  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
     Team                       Relay                  Seed Time  Finals Time      Points
   1 Colorado State Univers         A                         NT      1:44.62         11
      1) Aspevig, Shelley JR2) Wilbanks, Cassi SO 3) Palmero, Jacquelynn4) Tingle, Laura SO
   2 University of Colorado         A                         NT      1:48.39          4
      1) Gosch, Amy         2) Houck, Lisa        3) Brown, Lauren      4) Christensan, Sarah
   3 University of Colorado         B                         NT      2:02.34          2
      1) Krueger, Hanna     2) Young, Lindsay     3) Bemis, Elizabeth   4) Balser, Sandra
 --- University of Colorado         C                         NT      1:58.09
      1) Valabrega, Fede    2) Lewis, Whitney     3) Loper, Tracey      4) Roberts, Jeanie


